personal penalty under the provisions of Section 112 of the Act on unknown 

passenger/ person in this case. 

31. Accordingly, I pass the following Order.

O R D E R

i. I order  absolute confiscation of 02 Gold Bars of 24 Kt./999 purity, 

totally  weighing  2092.970  grams,  having  Market  Value  of 

Rs.1,34,76,634/- (Rupees One Crore Thirty Four Lakh Seventy Six 

Thousand  Six  Hundred  Thirty  Four  Only)  and  Tariff  Value  of 

Rs.1,16,52,443/- (Rupees  One  Crore  Sixteen  Lakh  Fifty  Two 

Thousand Four Hundred Forty Three Only),  derived/retrieved from 

the semi-solid paste substance consisting of Gold & other Chemical 

Mix in 03 pouches, total weighing 2398.470 grams covered in white 

tape concealed under  Seat  No.  28A of  Indigo Flight  No.  6E 1478 

under the provisions of Sections 111(d), 111(e), 111(i) and 111 (j) of